
Euro Cup - Short Distances
Female

Provas/ Races: 300m / 1Km

Ranking 
Euro 
Cup

Lagos - Portugal - 7 /8 / 9 April 2017
Position Number A T L E T A / Skater C L U B E / Team Escalão / 

Age Group
Country  

Code Country Chip Gender

300m 1Km
Total 

Pontos

CADET Female
1 145 ALISON BERNARDI PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 345 Woman 50 53 103 30
2 174 LUISA SALAZAR FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE CADET ES SPAIN 374 Woman 51 52 103 29
3 195 VALENTINA ALVAREZ C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY CADET ES SPAIN 395 Woman 49 50 99 28
4 182 MARIANA MELO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 382 Woman 52 46 98 27
5 170 KAREM ROJAS CIUDAD BLANCA CADET CO COLOMBIA 370 Woman 46 47 93 26
6 163 FRAN VANHOUTTE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 363 Woman 45 48 93 25
7 194 TRUI LINGIER ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 394 Woman 40 49 89 24
8 184 MARINE BALANAN GAP ROLLER COURSE CADET FR FRANCE 384 Woman 43 45 88 23
9 144 ALICE FRUGIER PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 344 Woman 36 51 87 22
10 186 MATHILDE CHAMPAGNAC PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 386 Woman 42 42 84 21
11 190 SELINA HOFLER ARENA GEISINGEN INLINESPORT E.V. CADET DE GERMANY 390 Woman 44 40 84 20
12 177 MARIA SILVA ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 377 Woman 48 34 82 19
13 150 ANNE PEREZ LAGUNAK CADET ES SPAIN 350 Woman 47 32 79 18
14 188 NAROA MURUZABAL AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO CADET ES SPAIN 388 Woman 34 44 78 17
15 196 VERA-LOU GEMSER SKATE FORCE CADET NL NETHERLANDS 396 Woman 38 39 77 16
16 148 ANA TAVARES CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS CADET PT PORTUGAL 348 Woman 39 36 75 15
17 192 SOFIA SEGURA CIUDAD BLANCA CADET CO COLOMBIA 392 Woman 37 35 72 14
18 146 ANA MONTENEGRO ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 346 Woman 31 41 72 13
19 161 EMMA FITOUSSI PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 361 Woman 41 31 72 12
20 175 MARIA MUNOZ CIUDAD BLANCA CADET CO COLOMBIA 375 Woman 27 43 70 11
21 162 ESTEFANIA DIAZ CIUDAD BLANCA CADET CO COLOMBIA 362 Woman 35 30 65 10
22 160 DUPUI AMANDINE GAP ROLLER COURSE CADET FR FRANCE 360 Woman 29 33 62 9
23 142 AINHOA OWONA CLUB SADA PATIN CADET ES SPAIN 342 Woman 32 29 61 8
24 155 CLAUDIA BATALLA CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON CADET ES SPAIN 355 Woman 22 38 60 7
25 172 LARA GARCIA CLUB SADA PATIN CADET ES SPAIN 372 Woman 30 24 54 6
26 168 IRENE JIMENEZ CLUB LA ZUBIA MYMOBEL CADET ES SPAIN 368 Woman 28 25 53 5
27 169 ISABEL SILVA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 369 Woman 25 27 52 4
28 159 DION EVERILL BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUB CADET GB UNITED KINGDOM 359 Woman 23 28 51 3
29 193 STACI GENOUW ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 393 Woman 24 23 47 2
30 158 DIANA CHAVES ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 358 Woman 26 21 47 1
31 176 MARIA SANTOS GD LAGOA - ALGARVE CADET PT PORTUGAL 376 Woman 20 26 46 1
32 189 SARA FREITAS CLUBE ESCOLA DA LEVADA CADET PT PORTUGAL 389 Woman 18 22 40 1
33 183 MARIANA PACHECO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 383 Woman 21 18 39 1
34 178 MARIA SILVA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 378 Woman 19 19 38 1
35 153 BEATRIZ FREITAS CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 353 Woman 0 37 37 1
36 173 LUCY KELLY BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUB CADET GB UNITED KINGDOM 373 Woman 17 20 37 1
37 191 SOFIA CAETANO CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 391 Woman 33 0 33 1
38 157 CRISTINA SANCHEZ CLUB EL PATIN DE ORO MADRID CADET ES SPAIN 357 Woman 15 17 32 1
39 152 BEATRIZ FERREIRA SPORT ALENQUER E BENFICA CADET PT PORTUGAL 352 Woman 16 16 32 1
40 166 INES MIGUEL ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 366 Woman 12 14 26 1
41 167 INES TOME ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 367 Woman 13 11 24 1
42 156 CONSTANCA JACINTO INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURES CADET PT PORTUGAL 356 Woman 8 15 23 1
43 171 LARA FREITAS CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 371 Woman 11 12 23 1
44 197 VIOLETA BONACHERA CLUB LA ZUBIA MYMOBEL CADET ES SPAIN 397 Woman 9 13 22 1
45 149 ANASTACIA MOREIRA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 349 Woman 14 7 21 1
46 180 MARIANA LOPES CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS CADET PT PORTUGAL 380 Woman 10 8 18 1
47 147 ANA PIRES AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTE CADET PT PORTUGAL 347 Woman 7 10 17 1
48 179 MARIANA LINO INLINE CASAL GALEGO CADET PT PORTUGAL 379 Woman 6 9 15 1
49 185 MARTA LOPES INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURES CADET PT PORTUGAL 385 Woman 5 6 11 1
50 165 INES INACIO INLINE CASAL GALEGO CADET PT PORTUGAL 365 Woman 4 4 8 1
51 181 MARIANA LOPES INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURES CADET PT PORTUGAL 381 Woman 2 5 7 1
52 164 FRANCISCA MAY ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 364 Woman 3 1 4 1
53 187 MATILDE BRANCO INLINE CASAL GALEGO CADET PT PORTUGAL 387 Woman 1 3 4 1
54 143 ALEJANDRA MARTIN CD PATIN DEL SUR CADET ES SPAIN 343 Woman 0 2 2 1

JUNIOR B / Female 300m 1Km
Total 

Pontos
Ranking 

Euro Cup

1 304 CAROLINA FERREIRA GD LAGOA - ALGARVE / TEAM BONT EUROPE JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 504 Woman 42 42 84 30
2 337 SARA CABRERA CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 537 Woman 43 38 81 29
3 296 AINOA PERIS FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 496 Woman 40 41 81 28
4 338 SARA GARCIA C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 538 Woman 41 39 80 27
5 329 MARINE KERVOELEN EO FACTORY TEAM JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 529 Woman 39 40 79 26
6 317 JULIA  ALEIXANDRE CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 517 Woman 38 34 72 25
7 314 INES PEREIRA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 514 Woman 34 36 70 24
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8 315 IRIA SANCHEZ C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 515 Woman 35 31 66 23
9 299 ANDREIA MARQUES ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 499 Woman 29 37 66 22
10 332 NEREA RODRIGUEZ CLUB PATIN NUEVO OVIEDO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 532 Woman 30 35 65 21
11 327 MARIE DUPUY TEAM CADOMOTUS FRANCE JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 527 Woman 36 27 63 20
12 310 DEBBY BEHR SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 510 Woman 25 33 58 19
13 325 MAREN MERKLE SSF HEILBRONN JUNIOR B DE GERMANY 525 Woman 28 30 58 18
14 335 PAULA MURLA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 535 Woman 33 21 54 17
15 324 MAIA BATISTA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 524 Woman 37 16 53 16
16 305 CAROLINA INIESTA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 505 Woman 23 29 52 15
17 303 ARIADNA MODORNELL C.P COBRA JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 503 Woman 26 26 52 14
18 326 MARGARIDA RODRIGUES ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 526 Woman 32 17 49 13
19 320 LENA ARENS SPEEDTEAM BODENSEE JUNIOR B DE GERMANY 520 Woman 20 28 48 12
20 319 LAURA NAGILLER GD LAGOA - ALGARVE / TEAM BONT EUROPE JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 519 Woman 24 23 47 11
21 331 MAYA BATHGATE ESSEX INLINE SKATERS JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 531 Woman 31 14 45 10
22 309 DANIELLE GIEZEN SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 509 Woman 11 32 43 9
23 301 ANGELYSE CHAUVET PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 501 Woman 27 15 42 8
24 311 EVE MCINERNEY WISBECH ROLLER SPEED CLUB JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 511 Woman 22 19 41 7
25 300 ANGELICA NORTE INLINE CASAL GALEGO JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 500 Woman 18 22 40 6
26 323 MAAIKE VERWEIJ SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 523 Woman 19 20 39 5
27 333 NOOR LINGIER ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR B BE BELGIUM 533 Woman 14 24 38 4
28 308 CLAUDIA DASI CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 508 Woman 4 25 29 3
29 297 AMAIUR ZURBANO LAGUNAK JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 497 Woman 16 13 29 2
30 318 KRISTINA CALVO CLUB PATIN NUEVO OVIEDO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 518 Woman 21 8 29 1
31 328 MARIIA SHOSTAK SAM ROLLER CLUB JUNIOR B UA UKRAINE 528 Woman 17 11 28 1
32 313 FRANCIE HEISER TSV BERNHAUSEN JUNIOR B DE GERMANY 513 Woman 9 18 27 1
33 330 MARTA GOMEZ FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 530 Woman 15 12 27 1
34 340 SOLANGE CASTANHEIRA INLINE CASAL GALEGO JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 540 Woman 12 10 22 1
35 306 CINTIA RIBEIRO CLUB SPORT MARITIMO JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 506 Woman 13 7 20 1
36 312 FEMKE VANES ROLSCHAATSCLUB TIENEN JUNIOR B BE BELGIUM 512 Woman 7 9 16 1
37 298 ANA GRANJA CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 498 Woman 8 6 14 1
38 341 TATIANA RODRIGUES GD LAGOA - ALGARVE JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 541 Woman 5 5 10 1
39 322 LUCY MCINERNEY WISBEECH SKATING CLUB JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 522 Woman 10 0 10 1
40 316 JENNYFER PENICA CLUB PATIN NUEVO OVIEDO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 516 Woman 6 3 9 1
41 339 SARA TELES SPORT ALENQUER E BENFICA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 539 Woman 3 2 5 1
42 307 CLAUDIA ANTAO ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 507 Woman 0 4 4 1
43 334 PATRICIA OLIVEIRA SPORT ALENQUER E BENFICA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 534 Woman 2 1 3 1

JUNIOR A / Female 300m 1Km
Total 

Pontos
Ranking 

Euro Cup

1 234 CHLOE GEOFFROY TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 434 Woman 17 17 34 17
2 243 MARIJKE GROENEWOUD SKATE FORCE JUNIOR A NL NETHERLANDS 443 Woman 16 16 32 16
3 244 MELANIE LIZE BONT SKATE  AL ST SEBASTIEN JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 444 Woman 14 15 29 15
4 233 CARLA DONOSO CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 433 Woman 13 13 26 14
5 239 LAURINE DICTUS LA POSTILLONNE OMNISPORTS DE LONGJUMEAU JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 439 Woman 12 12 24 13
6 245 MYRIAM TALLOUSSI AL VALENCE D AGEN JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 445 Woman 10 14 24 12
7 236 INES LUNA CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 436 Woman 15 7 22 11
8 232 CARLA AZNAR CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 432 Woman 9 11 20 10
9 246 TEREZA BOHUMSKA KSBM PRAHA JUNIOR A CZ CZECH REPUBLIC 446 Woman 11 8 19 9
10 235 ELISE DUMONT LYON ROLLER JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 435 Woman 7 10 17 8
11 238 JANA BURG ROLLING STARS JUNIOR A CH SWITZERLAND 438 Woman 8 9 17 7
12 241 LUISA WOOLAWAY BONT ITALIA TEAM JUNIOR A IT ITALY 441 Woman 5 6 11 6
13 247 VALENTINA PALECHOR CIUDAD BLANCA JUNIOR A CO COLOMBIA 447 Woman 6 5 11 5
14 242 MARGARIDA SOUSA ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 442 Woman 2 4 6 4
15 237 ISABEL OLMO MARIANISTAS ZARAGOZA JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 437 Woman 3 3 6 3
16 240 LEANDRA RODRIGUES HÓQUEI CLUBE DE LEIRIA JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 440 Woman 4 1 5 2
17 231 ANATIVIDAD GONZALEZ CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 431 Woman 1 2 3 1

SENIORS ELITE / Female 300m 1Km
Total 

Pontos
Ranking 

Euro Cup

1 453 ERIN JACKSON BONT USA SENIORS ELITEUS UNITED STATES 653 Woman 25 25 50 29
2 456 HALBOUT CLEMENCE 2 APN AVON SENIORS ELITEFR FRANCE 656 Woman 20 29 49 28
3 449 AURA QUINTANA CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON SENIORS ELITEES SPAIN 649 Woman 21 28 49 27
4 447 ANKE VOS XLTULIPS POWERSLIDE/ REKO ROLLERCLUB ZEMST SENIORS ELITEBE BELGIUM 647 Woman 22 24 46 26
5 462 MAITE GAMBARTE LIGNE DROTE ROLLER-ADSJDKE SENIORS ELITEES SPAIN 662 Woman 19 27 46 25
6 476 STIEN VANHOUTTE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE SENIORS ELITEBE BELGIUM 676 Woman 24 21 45 24
7 475 SHEILA GUERRA CLUBE PATIN PELAYO-TEAM BONT SENIORS ELITEES SPAIN 675 Woman 23 20 43 23
8 464 MARINE LEFEUVRE LIGNE DROITE POWERSLIDE SENIORS ELITEFR FRANCE 664 Woman 17 26 43 22
9 474 SARAY NARVAEZ EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITEES SPAIN 674 Woman 18 16 34 21
10 461 MAIALEN JIMENEZ CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON SENIORS ELITEES SPAIN 661 Woman 14 19 33 20
11 455 GLORIA RAMOS CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA SENIORS ELITEPT PORTUGAL 655 Woman 11 22 33 19
12 458 JULIETTE POUYDEBAT PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING SENIORS ELITEFR FRANCE 658 Woman 13 18 31 18
13 466 NATALIA BURBANO CIUDAD BLANCA SENIORS ELITECO COLOMBIA 666 Woman 10 17 27 17
14 465 MELISSA BELLET DRAC 2S SENIORS ELITEFR FRANCE 665 Woman 15 12 27 16
15 454 FLAVIE BALANDRAS LYON ROLLER SENIORS ELITEFR FRANCE 654 Woman 12 14 26 15
16 445 ANDREA ARREGUI EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITEES SPAIN 645 Woman 16 9 25 14
17 457 JOSEPHINE ALLIAUD ASTA NANTES SENIORS ELITEFR FRANCE 657 Woman 0 23 23 13
18 452 ELLEN CATSYE XLTULIPS POWERSLIDE/ REKO ROLLERCLUB ZEMST SENIORS ELITEBE BELGIUM 652 Woman 7 15 22 12
19 446 ANDREIA CANHA GD LAGOA - ALGARVE SENIORS ELITEPT PORTUGAL 646 Woman 9 13 22 11
20 471 RIN BURG ROLLING STARS SENIORS ELITECH SWITZERLAND 671 Woman 8 10 18 10
21 459 LOUISIANE BALANDRAS LYON ROLLER SENIORS ELITEFR FRANCE 659 Woman 4 7 11 9
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22 467 NATALIA PONCE FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE SENIORS ELITEES SPAIN 667 Woman 0 11 11 8
23 463 MARGAUX WILLAUME BISCHHEIM STRASBOURG SKATING SENIORS ELITEFR FRANCE 663 Woman 5 5 10 7
24 448 ANNA MUZYKA SAM ROLLER CLUB SENIORS ELITEUA UKRAINE 648 Woman 6 4 10 6
25 469 OIHANE ZIGANDA AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO SENIORS ELITEES SPAIN 669 Woman 0 8 8 5
26 472 SAIOA MIKELARENA AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO SENIORS ELITEES SPAIN 672 Woman 0 6 6 4
27 470 OLHA HRYSHYNA SAM ROLLER CLUB SENIORS ELITEUA UKRAINE 670 Woman 3 3 6 3
28 450 CARLOTA MENDES CLUB SPORT MARITIMO SENIORS ELITEPT PORTUGAL 650 Woman 2 2 4 2
29 477 VIRA-NIKA KHOMENKO SAM ROLLER CLUB SENIORS ELITEUA UKRAINE 677 Woman 1 1 2 1

Juiz Arbitro
François Gigin Susana Grosso
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Euro Cup - Short Distances
Male

Provas/ Races: 300m / 1Km

Lagos - Portugal - 7 /8 / 9 April 2017
Position Number A T L E T A / Skater C L U B E / Team Escalão / Age Group Country  

Code Country Chip Gender
300m 1Km Total 

Pontos
Ranking 

Euro 
CADET Male

1 140 TOMAS BOHUMSKY CZECH CADOMOTUS JUNIOR TEAM CADET CZ CZECH REPUBLIC 340 MAN 39 40 79 30
2 119 JOAO AFONSO ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 319 MAN 38 39 77 29
3 126 MARCO LIRA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 326 MAN 36 38 74 28
4 139 TEO MAJDFAR PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 339 MAN 34 37 71 27
5 117 HUGO MARTINEZ CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON CADET ES SPAIN 317 MAN 35 33 68 26
6 103 BELLOIRE MARTIN EASY ROLLER CADET FR FRANCE 303 MAN 33 35 68 25
7 128 NIL IZQUIERDO FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE CADET ES SPAIN 328 MAN 40 26 66 24
8 122 LUIS SILVA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 322 MAN 32 34 66 23
9 102 ARTUR MENDONCA CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 302 MAN 37 27 64 22
10 141 TRYSTYN SCRIVENS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET GB UNITED KINGDOM 341 MAN 31 32 63 21
11 113 GASTON BALAGUE FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE CADET ES SPAIN 313 MAN 30 31 61 20
12 137 SAMUEL MORRIS AS.CO SKATING CONCOREZZO CADET IT ITALY 337 MAN 24 36 60 19
13 104 BRUNO JARDIM CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 304 MAN 29 30 59 18
14 134 RODRIGO MENDES CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 334 MAN 27 29 56 17
15 111 FRANCISCO FRANCO CCR VALEGA CADET PT PORTUGAL 311 MAN 26 24 50 16
16 135 RUI SANTOS HÓQUEI CLUBE DE LEIRIA CADET PT PORTUGAL 335 MAN 28 19 47 15
17 116 GUILHERME RODRIGUES ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 316 MAN 23 22 45 14
18 133 RAPHAEL BOEF SCHAATSVERENIGING UTRECHT CADET NL NETHERLANDS 333 MAN 22 21 43 13
19 109 EGOITZ SANCHEZ AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO CADET ES SPAIN 309 MAN 20 23 43 12
20 121 JOLAN BRISSINCK ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 321 MAN 21 17 38 11
21 129 PEDRO FIGUEIREDO CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 329 MAN 18 20 38 10
22 105 CESAR GUILLAN S.C.D. RABADEIRA CADET ES SPAIN 305 MAN 25 13 38 9
23 106 DIEGO BEJARANO C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY CADET ES SPAIN 306 MAN 19 16 35 8
24 130 PEDRO GAIOLAS AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTE CADET PT PORTUGAL 330 MAN 15 14 29 7
25 107 DIOGO LOURENCO CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 307 MAN 0 28 28 6
26 123 MANEL PEREZ CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON CADET ES SPAIN 323 MAN 9 18 27 5
27 127 MILAN BRISSINCK ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 327 MAN 16 11 27 4
28 100 ADRIAN CASAS C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY CADET ES SPAIN 300 MAN 17 10 27 3
29 114 GONCALO ABREU CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 314 MAN 0 25 25 2
30 131 PEDRO MANTINAN CLUB SADA PATIN CADET ES SPAIN 331 MAN 8 15 23 1
31 118 HUGO PORTELA CLUB SADA PATIN CADET ES SPAIN 318 MAN 12 9 21 1
32 120 JOAO PINHEIRO INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURES CADET PT PORTUGAL 320 MAN 14 6 20 1
33 132 PEDRO RODRIGUES CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 332 MAN 10 8 18 1
34 101 ANTONIO ALMEIDA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 301 MAN 13 5 18 1
35 115 GONCALO COSTA ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 315 MAN 11 7 18 1
36 110 FLAVIO MIGUEL ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 310 MAN 0 12 12 1
37 136 RUI SOUSA CLUBE DE TENIS DE MESA DA PONTA DO SOL  MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 336 MAN 7 3 10 1
38 112 FRANCISCO MARREIROS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 312 MAN 5 4 9 1
39 124 MANUEL AZEREDO CCR VALEGA CADET PT PORTUGAL 324 MAN 4 2 6 1
40 138 SÉRGIO SANTOS CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 338 MAN 6 0 6 1
41 108 DUARTE LUZ ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 308 MAN 3 1 4 1

JUNIOR B Male 300m 1Km
Total 

Pontos
Ranking 

Euro Cup

1 274 JORDY WORKUM TEAM ADBA-LEO SMIT/ RADBOUD INLINE-SKATING JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 474 MAN 41 45 86 30
2 270 HENRIQUE BORDADAGUA INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 470 MAN 40 42 82 29
3 265 EWEN FOUSSADIER LANDEVANT ROLLER SKATING JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 465 MAN 43 38 81 28
4 288 STEPHANE PERALEDA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 488 MAN 36 43 79 27
5 263 DUARTE SOUZA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 463 MAN 38 40 78 26
6 261 DIOGO BAIAO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 461 MAN 37 36 73 25
7 279 MATHEO KERVOELEN EO FACTORY TEAM JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 479 MAN 25 46 71 24
8 257 CARLOS PORTILLA CIUDAD BLANCA JUNIOR B CO COLOMBIA 457 MAN 39 30 69 23
9 285 RAFAEL BARBA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 485 MAN 35 32 67 22
10 294 WESSEL HORLINGS SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 494 MAN 26 41 67 21
11 253 BELLOIRE MATHIEU EASY ROLLER JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 453 MAN 29 37 66 20
12 258 DAAN GELLING SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 458 MAN 28 35 63 19
13 280 MATTIAS GIL SAINT ETIENNE ROLLER JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 480 MAN 42 20 62 18
14 272 JAN PRIBIK CZECH CADOMOTUS JUNIOR TEAM JUNIOR B CZ CZECH REPUBLIC 472 MAN 33 27 60 17
15 289 TIAGO ALMEIDA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 489 MAN 32 28 60 16
16 277 LUKAS BRABENEC KSBM PRAHA JUNIOR B CZ CZECH REPUBLIC 477 MAN 20 39 59 15
17 282 MIKE DOGTEROM SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 482 MAN 23 34 57 14
18 269 HARM VISSER SKEELERVERENIGING DE DRAAI JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 469 MAN 34 22 56 13
19 293 VICTOR TORRES CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 493 MAN 22 33 55 12
20 292 VASCO MARTINS CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 492 MAN 30 24 54 11
21 290 TIAGO RESENDE ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 490 MAN 31 19 50 10
22 287 SALVADOR MIGUEL CLUB PATIN NUEVO OVIEDO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 487 MAN 18 29 47 9
23 276 LUCA BERTI SSF HEILBRONN JUNIOR B DE GERMANY 476 MAN 24 21 45 8
24 264 EDUARDO RAMIREZ AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 464 MAN 27 18 45 7
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25 278 MARCOS VICOS CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 478 MAN 0 44 44 6
26 275 LEONARDO BONELLI GD LAGOA - ALGARVE JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 475 MAN 16 23 39 5
27 255 BOBBY  BALL ESSEX INLINE SKATERS JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 455 MAN 21 17 38 4
28 268 GUERINEL MARICK LA POSTILLONNE OMNISPORTS DE LONGJUMEAU JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 468 MAN 6 31 37 3
29 286 RICARDO MARQUES AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTE JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 486 MAN 10 25 35 2
30 281 MEYSSONNIER PIERRE GAP ROLLER COURSE JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 481 MAN 19 13 32 1
31 291 TOMAS SANTOS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 491 MAN 15 16 31 1
32 251 ANXO PRADA CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 451 MAN 0 26 26 1
33 249 ALEX GUARASA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 449 MAN 11 15 26 1
34 252 ARTUR GUK SAM ROLLER CLUB JUNIOR B UA UKRAINE 452 MAN 13 12 25 1
35 260 DANIEL KING ESSEX INLINE SKATERS JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 460 MAN 14 11 25 1
36 262 DIOGO SILVA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 462 MAN 9 14 23 1
37 248 ADOLFO RODRIGUES ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 448 MAN 12 10 22 1
38 284 PEDRO TEIXEIRA INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURES JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 484 MAN 17 4 21 1
39 254 BERNARDO MARTINS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 454 MAN 8 8 16 1
40 273 JOAO MELO CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 473 MAN 7 5 12 1
41 267 GILES CARTOIS ROLSCHAATSCLUB TIENEN JUNIOR B BE BELGIUM 467 MAN 4 6 10 1
42 283 PABLOMARTIN CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 483 MAN 2 7 9 1
43 271 IBAI IBERO AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 471 MAN 0 9 9 1
44 266 FRANCISCO  PEQUENEZA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 466 MAN 5 3 8 1
45 256 BRUNO PINHO CCR VALEGA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 456 MAN 3 1 4 1
46 259 DANIEL GARCIA SPORT ALENQUER E BENFICA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 459 MAN 1 2 3 1

JUNIOR A  Male 300m 1Km
Total 

Pontos
Ranking 

Euro Cup

1 228 VALENTIN THIEBAULT TEAM POLE FRANCE / CPB BELLEVILLE JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 428 MAN 29 27 56 29
2 202 BASTIEN LHOMME TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 402 MAN 25 28 53 28
3 212 INDRA MEDARD ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR A BE BELGIUM 412 MAN 27 26 53 27
4 203 DAMIEN NOURY TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 403 MAN 28 25 53 26
5 209 DOUCELIN PEDICONE TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 409 MAN 22 29 51 25
6 199 AITOR VACAS EL PILAR MARIANISTAS JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 399 MAN 20 23 43 24
7 226 TOM VLIET BONT JUNIOR TEAM JUNIOR A NL NETHERLANDS 426 MAN 19 22 41 23
8 207 DIEGO ROCHE GUATEMALA JUNIOR A GT GUATEMALA 407 MAN 21 20 41 22
9 224 THOMAS VOSTE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR A BE BELGIUM 424 MAN 14 24 38 21
10 217 MIGUEL BRAVO GD LAGOA - ALGARVE JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 417 MAN 17 19 36 20
11 201 ANTONIO EDGAR  FREITAS CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 401 MAN 26 8 34 19
12 214 KEVIN OWONA CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 414 MAN 24 10 34 18
13 205 DAVID SOLANO CIUDAD BLANCA JUNIOR A CO COLOMBIA 405 MAN 15 17 32 17
14 198 ADRIAN GARCIA TXANTREA JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 398 MAN 23 9 32 16
15 230 WILL DOBSON BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUB JUNIOR A GB UNITED KINGDOM 430 MAN 16 14 30 15
16 220 RAMIRO VENA CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 420 MAN 8 21 29 14
17 200 ALEJANDRO PARRA AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 400 MAN 9 16 25 13
18 210 DYLAN SCRIVENS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR A GB UNITED KINGDOM 410 MAN 11 13 24 12
19 218 NELSON FERNANDES CCR VALEGA JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 418 MAN 18 6 24 11
20 225 TOM HEIJER SC GOUDA JUNIOR A NL NETHERLANDS 425 MAN 10 12 22 10
21 229 VICTOR VENA CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 429 MAN 4 15 19 9
22 219 PEDRO REBELO GD LAGOA - ALGARVE JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 419 MAN 0 18 18 8
23 206 DICK TORRES CIUDAD BLANCA JUNIOR A CO COLOMBIA 406 MAN 13 4 17 7
24 211 FLORIAN SAFFELE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR A BE BELGIUM 411 MAN 12 5 17 6
25 215 LARS VANHOUTTE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR A BE BELGIUM 415 MAN 5 11 16 5
26 223 SERGIO TERE AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 423 MAN 7 7 14 4
27 204 DANIEL CONSTANTIN AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTE JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 404 MAN 6 3 9 3
28 222 SCOTT AITKEN BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUB JUNIOR A GB UNITED KINGDOM 422 MAN 3 2 5 2
29 216 LENER MONTILLA CIUDAD BLANCA JUNIOR A CO COLOMBIA 416 MAN 0 1 1 1

SENIORS ELITE Male 300m 1Km
Total 

Pontos
Ranking 

Euro Cup
1 406 DIOGO MARREIROS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 606 MAN 35 42 77 30
2 403 CESAR MORENO CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 603 MAN 34 39 73 29
3 425 MARTYN DIAS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 625 MAN 33 38 71 28
4 433 PATXI PEULA EOSKATES WORLD TEAM SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 633 MAN 29 41 70 27
5 408 ELTON SOUZA ROLLER PROVENCE MEDITERRANEE SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 608 MAN 37 28 65 26
6 424 MARTIN FERRIE EOSKATES WORLD TEAM SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 624 MAN 28 34 62 25
7 411 FLAVIEN FOUCHER EOSKATES WORLD TEAM SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 611 MAN 25 35 60 24
8 441 TIMOTHY LOUBINEAUD ROLLER SKATING DE GUJAN MESTRAS IN LINE SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 641 MAN 19 40 59 23
9 437 SEBASTIEN HECTOR AL ST SEBASTIEN SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 637 MAN 32 22 54 22
10 428 NOLAN BEDDIAF EOSKATES WORLD TEAM SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 628 MAN 24 27 51 21
11 414 IKER MUJIKA EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 614 MAN 14 37 51 20
12 435 QUENTIN GIRAUDEAU TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 635 MAN 21 29 50 19
13 410 FABIAN DIETERLE SSF HEILBRONN SENIORS ELITE DE GERMANY 610 MAN 17 33 50 18
14 438 SERGIO GARCIA EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 638 MAN 36 13 49 17
15 427 NEJC MAVSAR MTM SENIORS ELITE SI SLOVENIA 627 MAN 30 19 49 16
16 416 JAKOB ULREICH OEISC-W SENIORS ELITE AT AUSTRIA 616 MAN 16 32 48 15
17 420 JUAN CATALAN A.D. SAN JUAN DONIBANE K.E. SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 620 MAN 22 24 46 14
18 440 TIM SIBIET CHAUVIN ARNOUX RACING TEAM SENIORS ELITE BE BELGIUM 640 MAN 15 30 45 13
19 434 PHILIPP FORSTNER DER ROLLENSHOP DE POWERSLIDE RACING  SENIORS ELITE DE GERMANY 634 MAN 18 26 44 12
20 405 DAVID PEDRO GD LAGOA - ALGARVE SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 605 MAN 23 20 43 11
21 442 VICTOR MARTINEZ CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 642 MAN 20 23 43 10
22 401 BORJA NAVARRO AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 601 MAN 31 11 42 9
23 404 CHRISTIAN KROMOSER B L AUSTRIA SENIORS ELITE AT AUSTRIA 604 MAN 9 31 40 8
24 421 KAREL MEULDERS CHAUVIN ARNOUX RACING TEAM SENIORS ELITE BE BELGIUM 621 MAN 13 25 38 7
25 423 MARCIO COSTA ARSENAL DE CANELAS SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 623 MAN 27 9 36 6
26 419 JORIS GARDERES TEAM BONT  / VALENCE ROLLER SPORTS SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 619 MAN 0 36 36 5
27 422 LUKAS IIDA INLINE TEAM FURTTAL SENIORS ELITE CH SWITZERLAND 622 MAN 26 5 31 4
28 436 ROGER VALLVERDU FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 636 MAN 11 18 29 3
29 429 NUNO PACHECO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 629 MAN 12 15 27 2

Euro Cup 2017 - 1st Stage - Lagos - Portugal Roller Lagos C.P.. Abril/2017



30 443 VINCENT HENRY BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUB SENIORS ELITE GB UNITED KINGDOM 643 MAN 10 17 27 1
31 409 EUGENIO LANDETE CDT IN GRAVITY SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 609 MAN 0 21 21 1
32 430 OLIVER LINDENSKOV TAX RACING TEAM / VALLENSBÆK RULLESKØJTE KLUB SENIORS ELITE DK DENMARK 630 MAN 6 12 18 1
33 407 DIOGO MENDES CLUB SPORT MARITIMO SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 607 MAN 8 10 18 1
34 415 INIGO OJUEL EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 615 MAN 0 16 16 1
35 402 CARLOS ROCHA ARSENAL DE CANELAS SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 602 MAN 7 8 15 1
36 432 PATRICK REUTER SSF HEILBRONN SENIORS ELITE DE GERMANY 632 MAN 0 14 14 1
37 399 ADRIAN SUAREZ S.C.D. RABADEIRA SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 599 MAN 4 6 10 1
38 431 OSCAR PEREZ FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 631 MAN 0 7 7 1
39 418 JORGE MACARRAO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 618 MAN 5 1 6 1
40 439 SERGIO MARQUES CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 639 MAN 3 3 6 1
41 413 HELIO SANTOS CLUB SPORT MARITIMO SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 613 MAN 1 4 5 1
42 417 JOAO SIMOES GD LAGOA - ALGARVE SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 617 MAN 2 2 4 1

Juiz Arbitro Secretaria

François Gigin Susana Grosso
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Euro Cup - Long Distances
Female

Provas/ Races: 3/5Km - 5/10Km

Lagos - Portugal - 7 /8 / 9 April 2017
PositionNumber A T L E T A / Skater C L U B E / Team Escalão / Age Group Country  

Code Country Chip Gender 3Km 5Km Total 
Pontos

Ranking 
Euro 
Cup

CADET Female
1 145 ALISON BERNARDI PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 345 Woman 52 52 104 30
2 184 MARINE BALANAN GAP ROLLER COURSE CADET FR FRANCE 384 Woman 51 51 102 29
3 192 SOFIA SEGURA CIUDAD BLANCA CADET CO COLOMBIA 392 Woman 48 50 98 28
4 174 LUISA SALAZAR FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE CADET ES SPAIN 374 Woman 50 48 98 27
5 155 CLAUDIA BATALLA CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON CADET ES SPAIN 355 Woman 47 49 96 26
6 182 MARIANA MELO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 382 Woman 45 47 92 25
7 186 MATHILDE CHAMPAGNAC PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 386 Woman 44 45 89 24
8 177 MARIA SILVA ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 377 Woman 42 46 88 23
9 144 ALICE FRUGIER PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 344 Woman 46 40 86 22
10 146 ANA MONTENEGRO ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 346 Woman 43 41 84 21
11 170 KAREM ROJAS CIUDAD BLANCA CADET CO COLOMBIA 370 Woman 49 33 82 20
12 163 FRAN VANHOUTTE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 363 Woman 39 42 81 19
13 196 VERA-LOU GEMSER SKATE FORCE CADET NL NETHERLANDS 396 Woman 41 39 80 18
14 195 VALENTINA ALVAREZ C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY CADET ES SPAIN 395 Woman 34 44 78 17
15 191 SOFIA CAETANO CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 391 Woman 40 37 77 16
16 175 MARIA MUNOZ CIUDAD BLANCA CADET CO COLOMBIA 375 Woman 38 38 76 15
17 190 SELINA HOFLER ARENA GEISINGEN INLINESPORT E.V. CADET DE GERMANY 390 Woman 30 43 73 14
18 148 ANA TAVARES CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS CADET PT PORTUGAL 348 Woman 35 35 70 13
19 160 DUPUI AMANDINE GAP ROLLER COURSE CADET FR FRANCE 360 Woman 36 34 70 12
20 161 EMMA FITOUSSI PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 361 Woman 37 32 69 11
21 194 TRUI LINGIER ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 394 Woman 29 36 65 10
22 172 LARA GARCIA CLUB SADA PATIN CADET ES SPAIN 372 Woman 33 30 63 9
23 169 ISABEL SILVA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 369 Woman 28 31 59 8
24 162 ESTEFANIA DIAZ CIUDAD BLANCA CADET CO COLOMBIA 362 Woman 31 25 56 7
25 188 NAROA  MURUZABAL AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO CADET ES SPAIN 388 Woman 25 29 54 6
26 168 IRENE JIMENEZ CLUB LA ZUBIA MYMOBEL CADET ES SPAIN 368 Woman 26 28 54 5
27 173 LUCY KELLY BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUBCADET GB UNITED KINGDOM 373 Woman 24 26 50 4
28 159 DION EVERILL BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUBCADET GB UNITED KINGDOM 359 Woman 27 22 49 3
29 176 MARIA SANTOS GD LAGOA - ALGARVE CADET PT PORTUGAL 376 Woman 23 24 47 2
30 193 STACI GENOUW ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 393 Woman 22 20 42 1
31 158 DIANA CHAVES ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 358 Woman 21 19 40 1
32 157 CRISTINA SANCHEZ CLUB EL PATIN DE ORO MADRID CADET ES SPAIN 357 Woman 19 21 40 1
33 142 AINHOA OWONA CLUB SADA PATIN CADET ES SPAIN 342 Woman 20 17 37 1
34 152 BEATRIZ FERREIRA SPORT ALENQUER E BENFICA CADET PT PORTUGAL 352 Woman 18 16 34 1
35 153 BEATRIZ FREITAS CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 353 Woman 32 0 32 1
36 189 SARA FREITAS CLUBE ESCOLA DA LEVADA CADET PT PORTUGAL 389 Woman 9 23 32 1
37 183 MARIANA PACHECO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 383 Woman 10 18 28 1
38 166 INES MIGUEL ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 366 Woman 16 12 28 1
39 156 CONSTANCA JACINTO INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURESCADET PT PORTUGAL 356 Woman 17 11 28 1
40 150 ANNE PEREZ LAGUNAK CADET ES SPAIN 350 Woman 0 27 27 1
41 147 ANA PIRES AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTECADET PT PORTUGAL 347 Woman 15 10 25 1
42 165 INES INACIO INLINE CASAL GALEGO CADET PT PORTUGAL 365 Woman 14 9 23 1
43 197 VIOLETA BONACHERA CLUB LA ZUBIA MYMOBEL CADET ES SPAIN 397 Woman 8 14 22 1
44 178 MARIA SILVA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 378 Woman 6 15 21 1
45 167 INES TOME ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 367 Woman 7 13 20 1
46 149 ANASTACIA MOREIRA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 349 Woman 13 4 17 1
47 164 FRANCISCA MAY ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 364 Woman 12 2 14 1
48 171 LARA FREITAS CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 371 Woman 5 8 13 1
49 179 MARIANA LINO INLINE CASAL GALEGO CADET PT PORTUGAL 379 Woman 4 7 11 1
50 143 ALEJANDRA MARTIN CD PATIN DEL SUR CADET ES SPAIN 343 Woman 11 0 11 1
51 181 MARIANA LOPES INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURESCADET PT PORTUGAL 381 Woman 3 6 9 1
52 180 MARIANA LOPES CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS CADET PT PORTUGAL 380 Woman 0 5 5 1
53 185 MARTA LOPES INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURESCADET PT PORTUGAL 385 Woman 2 3 5 1
54 187 MATILDE BRANCO INLINE CASAL GALEGO CADET PT PORTUGAL 387 Woman 1 1 2 1

JUNIOR B Female 3Km 5km Total 
Pontos

Ranking 
Euro Cup

1 304 CAROLINA FERREIRA GD LAGOA - ALGARVE / TEAM BONT EUROPE JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 504 Woman 48 43 91 30
2 329 MARINE KERVOELEN EO FACTORY TEAM JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 529 Woman 46 42 88 29
3 327 MARIE DUPUY TEAM CADOMOTUS FRANCE JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 527 Woman 47 41 88 28
4 337 SARA CABRERA CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 537 Woman 44 40 84 27
5 296 AINOA PERIS FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 496 Woman 45 39 84 26
6 338 SARA GARCIA C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 538 Woman 43 38 81 25
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7 315 IRIA SANCHEZ C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 515 Woman 41 35 76 24
8 317 JULIA  ALEIXANDRE CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 517 Woman 42 33 75 23
9 301 ANGELYSE CHAUVET PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 501 Woman 39 34 73 22
10 319 LAURA NAGILLER GD LAGOA - ALGARVE / TEAM BONT EUROPE JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 519 Woman 40 32 72 21
11 333 NOOR LINGIER ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR B BE BELGIUM 533 Woman 35 36 71 20
12 305 CAROLINA INIESTA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 505 Woman 37 31 68 19
13 310 DEBBY BEHR SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 510 Woman 31 37 68 18
14 309 DANIELLE GIEZEN SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 509 Woman 38 29 67 17
15 323 MAAIKE VERWEIJ SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 523 Woman 36 30 66 16
16 324 MAIA BATISTA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 524 Woman 34 28 62 15
17 313 FRANCIE HEISER TSV BERNHAUSEN JUNIOR B DE GERMANY 513 Woman 32 26 58 14
18 300 ANGELICA NORTE INLINE CASAL GALEGO JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 500 Woman 33 23 56 13
19 299 ANDREIA MARQUES ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 499 Woman 30 25 55 12
20 320 LENA ARENS SPEEDTEAM BODENSEE JUNIOR B DE GERMANY 520 Woman 28 22 50 11
21 314 INES PEREIRA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 514 Woman 24 24 48 10
22 325 MAREN MERKLE SSF HEILBRONN JUNIOR B DE GERMANY 525 Woman 19 27 46 9
23 308 CLAUDIA DASI CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 508 Woman 26 19 45 8
24 335 PAULA MURLA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 535 Woman 27 17 44 7
25 303 ARIADNA MODORNELL C.P COBRA JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 503 Woman 22 18 40 6
26 326 MARGARIDA RODRIGUES ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 526 Woman 25 15 40 5
27 297 AMAIUR ZURBANO LAGUNAK JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 497 Woman 20 20 40 4
28 331 MAYA BATHGATE ESSEX INLINE SKATERS JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 531 Woman 17 21 38 3
29 330 MARTA GOMEZ FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 530 Woman 29 9 38 2
30 311 EVE MCINERNEY WISBECH ROLLER SPEED CLUB JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 511 Woman 23 13 36 1
31 312 FEMKE VANES ROLSCHAATSCLUB TIENEN JUNIOR B BE BELGIUM 512 Woman 18 14 32 1
32 321 LENA BENDER SSF HEILBRONN JUNIOR B DE GERMANY 521 Woman 21 11 32 1
33 328 MARIIA SHOSTAK SAM ROLLER CLUB JUNIOR B UA UKRAINE 528 Woman 16 12 28 1
34 332 NEREA RODRIGUEZ CLUB PATIN NUEVO OVIEDO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 532 Woman 10 16 26 1
35 298 ANA GRANJA CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 498 Woman 14 7 21 1
36 306 CINTIA RIBEIRO CLUB SPORT MARITIMO JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 506 Woman 13 6 19 1
37 340 SOLANGE CASTANHEIRA INLINE CASAL GALEGO JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 540 Woman 8 10 18 1
38 341 TATIANA RODRIGUES GD LAGOA - ALGARVE JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 541 Woman 9 8 17 1
39 316 JENNYFER PENICA CLUB PATIN NUEVO OVIEDO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 516 Woman 12 4 16 1
40 318 KRISTINA CALVO CLUB PATIN NUEVO OVIEDO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 518 Woman 15 0 15 1
41 334 PATRICIA OLIVEIRA SPORT ALENQUER E BENFICA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 534 Woman 11 1 12 1
42 307 CLAUDIA ANTAO ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 507 Woman 7 3 10 1
43 339 SARA TELES SPORT ALENQUER E BENFICA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 539 Woman 6 2 8 1
44 322 LUCY MCINERNEY WISBEECH SKATING CLUB JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 522 Woman 0 5 5 1

JUNIOR A Female 5Km 5Km Total 
Pontos

Ranking 
Euro Cup

1 241 LUISA WOOLAWAY BONT ITALIA TEAM JUNIOR A IT ITALY 441 Woman 17 16 33 17
2 234 CHLOE GEOFFROY TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 434 Woman 15 14 29 16
3 243 MARIJKE GROENEWOUD SKATE FORCE JUNIOR A NL NETHERLANDS 443 Woman 16 13 29 15
4 233 CARLA DONOSO CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 433 Woman 11 15 26 14
5 246 TEREZA BOHUMSKA KSBM PRAHA JUNIOR A CZ CZECH REPUBLIC 446 Woman 14 11 25 13
6 235 ELISE DUMONT LYON ROLLER JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 435 Woman 12 12 24 12
7 244 MELANIE LIZE BONT SKATE  AL ST SEBASTIEN JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 444 Woman 13 9 22 11
8 236 INES LUNA CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 436 Woman 9 10 19 10
9 232 CARLA AZNAR CDT IN GRAVITY JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 432 Woman 10 8 18 9
10 245 MYRIAM TALLOUSSI AL VALENCE D AGEN JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 445 Woman 8 5 13 8
11 247 VALENTINA PALECHOR CIUDAD BLANCA JUNIOR A CO COLOMBIA 447 Woman 7 6 13 7
12 242 MARGARIDA SOUSA ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 442 Woman 5 7 12 6
13 239 LAURINE DICTUS LA POSTILLONNE OMNISPORTS DE LONGJUMEAUJUNIOR A FR FRANCE 439 Woman 6 4 10 5
14 237 ISABEL OLMO MARIANISTAS ZARAGOZA JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 437 Woman 2 3 5 4
15 231 ANATIVIDAD GONZALEZ CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 431 Woman 3 2 5 3
16 238 JANA BURG ROLLING STARS JUNIOR A CH SWITZERLAND 438 Woman 4 0 4 2
17 240 LEANDRA RODRIGUES HÓQUEI CLUBE DE LEIRIA JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 440 Woman 1 1 2 1

SENIORS ELITE Female 5Km 10Km Total 
Pontos

Ranking 
Euro Cup

1 449 AURA QUINTANA CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 649 Woman 28 40 68 28
2 458 JULIETTE POUYDEBAT PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 658 Woman 27 38 65 27
3 462 MAITE GAMBARTE LIGNE DROTE ROLLER-ADSJDKE SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 662 Woman 24 39 63 26
4 456 HALBOUT CLEMENCE 2 APN AVON SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 656 Woman 25 37 62 25
5 461 MAIALEN JIMENEZ CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 661 Woman 20 36 56 24
6 475 SHEILA GUERRA CLUBE PATIN PELAYO-TEAM BONT SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 675 Woman 19 35 54 23
7 454 FLAVIE BALANDRAS LYON ROLLER SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 654 Woman 26 28 54 22
8 447 ANKE VOS XLTULIPS POWERSLIDE/ REKO ROLLERCLUB ZEMSTSENIORS ELITE BE BELGIUM 647 Woman 22 31 53 21
9 464 MARINE LEFEUVRE LIGNE DROITE POWERSLIDE SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 664 Woman 21 32 53 20
10 476 STIEN VANHOUTTE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE SENIORS ELITE BE BELGIUM 676 Woman 23 29 52 19
11 457 JOSEPHINE ALLIAUD ASTA NANTES SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 657 Woman 18 34 52 18
12 466 NATALIA BURBANO CIUDAD BLANCA SENIORS ELITE CO COLOMBIA 666 Woman 16 33 49 17
13 446 ANDREIA CANHA GD LAGOA - ALGARVE SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 646 Woman 13 30 43 16
14 474 SARAY NARVAEZ EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 674 Woman 17 25 42 15
15 455 GLORIA RAMOS CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 655 Woman 14 27 41 14
16 452 ELLEN CATSYE XLTULIPS POWERSLIDE/ REKO ROLLERCLUB ZEMSTSENIORS ELITE BE BELGIUM 652 Woman 15 26 41 13
17 459 LOUISIANE BALANDRAS LYON ROLLER SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 659 Woman 12 24 36 12
18 471 RIN BURG ROLLING STARS SENIORS ELITE CH SWITZERLAND 671 Woman 11 22 33 11
19 469 OIHANE ZIGANDA AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 669 Woman 10 23 33 10
20 463 MARGAUX WILLAUME BISCHHEIM STRASBOURG SKATING SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 663 Woman 9 20 29 9
21 467 NATALIA PONCE FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 667 Woman 8 21 29 8
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22 472 SAIOA MIKELARENA AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 672 Woman 4 19 23 7
23 470 OLHA HRYSHYNA SAM ROLLER CLUB SENIORS ELITE UA UKRAINE 670 Woman 3 16 19 6
24 450 CARLOTA MENDES CLUB SPORT MARITIMO SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 650 Woman 1 18 19 5
25 477 VIRA-NIKA KHOMENKO SAM ROLLER CLUB SENIORS ELITE UA UKRAINE 677 Woman 2 17 19 4
26 453 ERIN JACKSON BONT USA SENIORS ELITE US UNITED STATES 653 Woman 7 0 7 3
27 448 ANNA MUZYKA SAM ROLLER CLUB SENIORS ELITE UA UKRAINE 648 Woman 6 0 6 2
28 445 ANDREA ARREGUI EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 645 Woman 5 0 5 1

Juiz Arbitro
François Gigin Susana Grosso
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Euro Cup - Long Distances
Male

Provas/ Races: 3/5Km - 5/10Km

Lagos - Portugal - 7 /8 / 9 April 2017
Position Number A T L E T A / Skater C L U B E / Team Escalão / Age Group Country  

Code Country Chip Gender
Ranking 

Euro 
Cup3Km 5Km Total 

Pontos

CADET Male
1 128 NIL IZQUIERDO FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE CADET ES SPAIN 328 MAN 41 39 80 30
2 139 TEO MAJDFAR PIBRAC ROLLER SKATING CADET FR FRANCE 339 MAN 39 38 77 29
3 140 TOMAS BOHUMSKY CZECH CADOMOTUS JUNIOR TEAM CADET CZ CZECH REPUBLIC 340 MAN 40 36 76 28
4 126 MARCO LIRA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 326 MAN 38 37 75 27
5 137 SAMUEL MORRIS AS.CO SKATING CONCOREZZO CADET IT ITALY 337 MAN 35 35 70 26
6 107 DIOGO LOURENCO CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 307 MAN 36 33 69 25
7 103 BELLOIRE MARTIN EASY ROLLER CADET FR FRANCE 303 MAN 37 31 68 24
8 113 GASTON BALAGUE FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE CADET ES SPAIN 313 MAN 34 34 68 23
9 117 HUGO MARTINEZ CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON CADET ES SPAIN 317 MAN 33 28 61 22
10 119 JOAO AFONSO ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 319 MAN 32 25 57 21
11 122 LUIS SILVA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 322 MAN 30 26 56 20
12 141 TRYSTYN SCRIVENS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET GB UNITED KINGDOM 341 MAN 26 30 56 19
13 134 RODRIGO MENDES CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 334 MAN 24 32 56 18
14 129 PEDRO FIGUEIREDO CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 329 MAN 27 29 56 17
15 133 RAPHAEL BOEF SCHAATSVERENIGING UTRECHT CADET NL NETHERLANDS 333 MAN 28 27 55 16
16 121 JOLAN BRISSINCK ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 321 MAN 29 23 52 15
17 111 FRANCISCO FRANCO CCR VALEGA CADET PT PORTUGAL 311 MAN 31 20 51 14
18 131 PEDRO MANTINAN CLUB SADA PATIN CADET ES SPAIN 331 MAN 25 24 49 13
19 123 MANEL PEREZ CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON CADET ES SPAIN 323 MAN 23 22 45 12
20 116 GUILHERME RODRIGUES ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 316 MAN 21 19 40 11
21 130 PEDRO GAIOLAS AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTECADET PT PORTUGAL 330 MAN 22 18 40 10
22 105 CESAR GUILLAN S.C.D. RABADEIRA CADET ES SPAIN 305 MAN 18 17 35 9
23 109 EGOITZ SANCHEZ AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO CADET ES SPAIN 309 MAN 19 15 34 8
24 106 DIEGO BEJARANO C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY CADET ES SPAIN 306 MAN 17 16 33 7
25 135 RUI SANTOS HÓQUEI CLUBE DE LEIRIA CADET PT PORTUGAL 335 MAN 15 13 28 6
26 127 MILAN BRISSINCK ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE CADET BE BELGIUM 327 MAN 16 10 26 5
27 104 BRUNO JARDIM CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 304 MAN 3 21 24 4
28 132 PEDRO RODRIGUES CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 332 MAN 14 8 22 3
29 100 ADRIAN CASAS C.P.V. RIVAS IN GRAVITY CADET ES SPAIN 300 MAN 7 14 21 2
30 102 ARTUR MENDONCA CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 302 MAN 20 0 20 1
31 136 RUI SOUSA CLUBE DE TENIS DE MESA DA PONTA DO SOL  MADEIRACADET PT PORTUGAL 336 MAN 13 7 20 1
32 101 ANTONIO ALMEIDA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 301 MAN 12 5 17 1
33 118 HUGO PORTELA CLUB SADA PATIN CADET ES SPAIN 318 MAN 5 12 17 1
34 110 FLAVIO MIGUEL ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 310 MAN 6 11 17 1
35 138 SÉRGIO SANTOS CLUB SPORT MARITIMO CADET PT PORTUGAL 338 MAN 10 4 14 1
36 115 GONCALO COSTA ARSENAL DE CANELAS CADET PT PORTUGAL 315 MAN 4 9 13 1
37 124 MANUEL AZEREDO CCR VALEGA CADET PT PORTUGAL 324 MAN 11 2 13 1
38 108 DUARTE LUZ ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 308 MAN 9 1 10 1
39 114 GONCALO ABREU CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA CADET PT PORTUGAL 314 MAN 8 0 8 1
40 120 JOAO PINHEIRO INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURESCADET PT PORTUGAL 320 MAN 2 6 8 1
41 112 FRANCISCO MARREIROS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. CADET PT PORTUGAL 312 MAN 1 3 4 1

JUNIOR B Male 3Km 5Km Total 
Pontos

Ranking 
Euro Cup

1 265 EWEN FOUSSADIER LANDEVANT ROLLER SKATING JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 465 MAN 45 41 86 30
2 279 MATHEO KERVOELEN EO FACTORY TEAM JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 479 MAN 44 42 86 29
3 268 GUERINEL MARICK LA POSTILLONNE OMNISPORTS DE LONGJUMEAUJUNIOR B FR FRANCE 468 MAN 43 39 82 28
4 269 HARM VISSER SKEELERVERENIGING DE DRAAI JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 469 MAN 41 40 81 27
5 274 JORDY WORKUM TEAM ADBA-LEO SMIT/ RADBOUD INLINE-SKATINGJUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 474 MAN 34 43 77 26
6 278 MARCOS VICOS CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 478 MAN 42 35 77 25
7 280 MATTIAS GIL SAINT ETIENNE ROLLER JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 480 MAN 39 37 76 24
8 251 ANXO PRADA CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 451 MAN 40 34 74 23
9 288 STEPHANE PERALEDA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 488 MAN 36 33 69 22
10 272 JAN PRIBIK CZECH CADOMOTUS JUNIOR TEAM JUNIOR B CZ CZECH REPUBLIC 472 MAN 37 31 68 21
11 290 TIAGO RESENDE ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 490 MAN 38 29 67 20
12 293 VICTOR TORRES CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 493 MAN 31 32 63 19
13 253 BELLOIRE MATHIEU EASY ROLLER JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 453 MAN 23 36 59 18
14 263 DUARTE SOUZA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 463 MAN 33 25 58 17
15 276 LUCA BERTI SSF HEILBRONN JUNIOR B DE GERMANY 476 MAN 30 28 58 16
16 257 CARLOS PORTILLA CIUDAD BLANCA JUNIOR B CO COLOMBIA 457 MAN 35 22 57 15
17 285 RAFAEL BARBA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 485 MAN 26 30 56 14
18 261 DIOGO BAIAO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 461 MAN 29 24 53 13
19 282 MIKE DOGTEROM SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 482 MAN 15 38 53 12
20 249 ALEX GUARASA FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 449 MAN 25 26 51 11
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21 294 WESSEL HORLINGS SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 494 MAN 28 21 49 10
22 292 VASCO MARTINS CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 492 MAN 27 16 43 9
23 286 RICARDO MARQUES AGRUPAMENTO DE ESCOLAS MARINHA GRANDE POENTEJUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 486 MAN 20 23 43 8
24 258 DAAN GELLING SKATE FORCE JUNIOR B NL NETHERLANDS 458 MAN 32 9 41 7
25 252 ARTUR GUK SAM ROLLER CLUB JUNIOR B UA UKRAINE 452 MAN 22 18 40 6
26 281 MEYSSONNIER PIERRE GAP ROLLER COURSE JUNIOR B FR FRANCE 481 MAN 24 15 39 5
27 277 LUKAS BRABENEC KSBM PRAHA JUNIOR B CZ CZECH REPUBLIC 477 MAN 6 27 33 4
28 260 DANIEL KING ESSEX INLINE SKATERS JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 460 MAN 19 12 31 3
29 262 DIOGO SILVA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 462 MAN 18 13 31 2
30 255 BOBBY  BALL ESSEX INLINE SKATERS JUNIOR B GB UNITED KINGDOM 455 MAN 16 14 30 1
31 270 HENRIQUE BORDADAGUA INDIVIDUAL JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 470 MAN 8 20 28 1
32 264 EDUARDO RAMIREZ AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 464 MAN 10 17 27 1
33 287 SALVADOR MIGUEL CLUB PATIN NUEVO OVIEDO JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 487 MAN 5 19 24 1
34 275 LEONARDO BONELLI GD LAGOA - ALGARVE JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 475 MAN 13 11 24 1
35 291 TOMAS SANTOS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 491 MAN 21 0 21 1
36 266 FRANCISCO  PEQUENEZA CDR PRAZERES MADEIRA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 466 MAN 17 4 21 1
37 248 ADOLFO RODRIGUES ARSENAL DE CANELAS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 448 MAN 12 8 20 1
38 256 BRUNO PINHO CCR VALEGA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 456 MAN 14 2 16 1
39 283 PABLOMARTIN CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR B ES SPAIN 483 MAN 9 6 15 1
40 273 JOAO MELO CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 473 MAN 7 7 14 1
41 289 TIAGO ALMEIDA ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 489 MAN 2 10 12 1
42 254 BERNARDO MARTINS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 454 MAN 11 0 11 1
43 284 PEDRO TEIXEIRA INLINE SKATING CLUBE DE PATINAGEM DE LOURESJUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 484 MAN 3 5 8 1
44 259 DANIEL GARCIA SPORT ALENQUER E BENFICA JUNIOR B PT PORTUGAL 459 MAN 4 3 7 1
45 267 GILES CARTOIS ROLSCHAATSCLUB TIENEN JUNIOR B BE BELGIUM 467 MAN 1 4 5 1

JUNIOR A Male 5Km 10Km Total 
Pontos

Ranking 
Euro Cup

1 209 DOUCELIN PEDICONE TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 409 MAN 27 39 66 27
2 212 INDRA MEDARD ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR A BE BELGIUM 412 MAN 23 38 61 26
3 217 MIGUEL BRAVO GD LAGOA - ALGARVE JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 417 MAN 20 40 60 25
4 229 VICTOR VENA CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 429 MAN 21 37 58 24
5 225 TOM HEIJER SC GOUDA JUNIOR A NL NETHERLANDS 425 MAN 22 36 58 23
6 199 AITOR VACAS EL PILAR MARIANISTAS JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 399 MAN 24 33 57 22
7 202 BASTIEN LHOMME TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 402 MAN 26 29 55 21
8 220 RAMIRO VENA CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 420 MAN 19 35 54 20
9 205 DAVID SOLANO CIUDAD BLANCA JUNIOR A CO COLOMBIA 405 MAN 25 28 53 19
10 201 ANTONIO EDGAR  FREITAS CDR SANTANENSE  MADEIRA JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 401 MAN 17 32 49 18
11 224 THOMAS VOSTE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR A BE BELGIUM 424 MAN 14 34 48 17
12 223 SERGIO TERE AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 423 MAN 18 30 48 16
13 198 ADRIAN GARCIA TXANTREA JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 398 MAN 16 31 47 15
14 219 PEDRO REBELO GD LAGOA - ALGARVE JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 419 MAN 12 27 39 14
15 207 DIEGO ROCHE GUATEMALA JUNIOR A GT GUATEMALA 407 MAN 13 21 34 13
16 203 DAMIEN NOURY TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 403 MAN 8 25 33 12
17 215 LARS VANHOUTTE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR A BE BELGIUM 415 MAN 7 24 31 11
18 226 TOM VLIET BONT JUNIOR TEAM JUNIOR A NL NETHERLANDS 426 MAN 15 15 30 10
19 206 DICK TORRES CIUDAD BLANCA JUNIOR A CO COLOMBIA 406 MAN 11 19 30 9
20 228 VALENTIN THIEBAULT TEAM POLE FRANCE / CPB BELLEVILLE JUNIOR A FR FRANCE 428 MAN 2 26 28 8
21 210 DYLAN SCRIVENS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. JUNIOR A GB UNITED KINGDOM 410 MAN 9 18 27 7
22 211 FLORIAN SAFFELE ZWAANTJES ROLLERCLUB ZANDVOORDE JUNIOR A BE BELGIUM 411 MAN 10 17 27 6
23 200 ALEJANDRO PARRA AMAYA SPORT SAN ANTONIO JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 400 MAN 6 20 26 5
24 218 NELSON FERNANDES CCR VALEGA JUNIOR A PT PORTUGAL 418 MAN 3 23 26 4
25 222 SCOTT AITKEN BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUB JUNIOR A GB UNITED KINGDOM 422 MAN 1 22 23 3
26 214 KEVIN OWONA CLUB SADA PATIN JUNIOR A ES SPAIN 414 MAN 4 16 20 2
27 230 WILL DOBSON BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUB JUNIOR A GB UNITED KINGDOM 430 MAN 5 14 19 1

SENIORS ELITE Male 5Km 10Km 
Total 

Pontos
Ranking 

Euro Cup
1 441 TIMOTHY LOUBINEAUD ROLLER SKATING DE GUJAN MESTRAS IN LINE SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 641 MAN 38 36 74 30
2 433 PATXI PEULA EOSKATES WORLD TEAM SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 633 MAN 37 34 71 29
3 428 NOLAN BEDDIAF EOSKATES WORLD TEAM SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 628 MAN 34 35 69 28
4 403 CESAR MORENO CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 603 MAN 36 31 67 27
5 406 DIOGO MARREIROS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 606 MAN 32 33 65 26
6 425 MARTYN DIAS ROLLER LAGOS C.P. SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 625 MAN 29 32 61 25
7 424 MARTIN FERRIE EOSKATES WORLD TEAM SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 624 MAN 35 26 61 24
8 440 TIM SIBIET CHAUVIN ARNOUX RACING TEAM SENIORS ELITE BE BELGIUM 640 MAN 31 29 60 23
9 435 QUENTIN GIRAUDEAU TEAM POLE FRANCE NANTES SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 635 MAN 30 28 58 22
10 408 ELTON SOUZA ROLLER PROVENCE MEDITERRANEE SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 608 MAN 27 30 57 21
11 405 DAVID PEDRO GD LAGOA - ALGARVE SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 605 MAN 24 25 49 20
12 411 FLAVIEN FOUCHER EOSKATES WORLD TEAM SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 611 MAN 33 15 48 19
13 432 PATRICK REUTER SSF HEILBRONN SENIORS ELITE DE GERMANY 632 MAN 21 27 48 18
14 404 CHRISTIAN KROMOSER B L AUSTRIA SENIORS ELITE AT AUSTRIA 604 MAN 25 22 47 17
15 419 JORIS GARDERES TEAM BONT  / VALENCE ROLLER SPORTS SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 619 MAN 23 24 47 16
16 416 JAKOB ULREICH OEISC-W SENIORS ELITE AT AUSTRIA 616 MAN 28 18 46 15
17 442 VICTOR MARTINEZ CASTELLONSPAIN ROLLER MARATHON SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 642 MAN 22 21 43 14
18 421 KAREL MEULDERS CHAUVIN ARNOUX RACING TEAM SENIORS ELITE BE BELGIUM 621 MAN 26 17 43 13
19 410 FABIAN DIETERLE SSF HEILBRONN SENIORS ELITE DE GERMANY 610 MAN 19 23 42 12
20 409 EUGENIO LANDETE CDT IN GRAVITY SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 609 MAN 20 20 40 11
21 429 NUNO PACHECO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 629 MAN 18 19 37 10
22 434 PHILIPP FORSTNER DER ROLLENSHOP DE POWERSLIDE RACING  SENIORS ELITE DE GERMANY 634 MAN 16 16 32 9
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23 414 IKER MUJIKA EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 614 MAN 17 13 30 8
24 430 OLIVER LINDENSKOV TAX RACING TEAM / VALLENSBÆK RULLESKØJTE KLUBSENIORS ELITE DK DENMARK 630 MAN 15 14 29 7
25 402 CARLOS ROCHA ARSENAL DE CANELAS SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 602 MAN 14 12 26 6
26 418 JORGE MACARRAO ROLLER LAGOS C.P. SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 618 MAN 12 11 23 5
27 423 MARCIO COSTA ARSENAL DE CANELAS SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 623 MAN 10 10 20 4
28 437 SEBASTIEN HECTOR AL ST SEBASTIEN SENIORS ELITE FR FRANCE 637 MAN 11 8 19 3
29 407 DIOGO MENDES CLUB SPORT MARITIMO SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 607 MAN 9 9 18 2
30 415 INIGO OJUEL EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 615 MAN 13 3 16 1
31 443 VINCENT HENRY BIRMINGHAM WHEELS SPEED SKATING CLUB SENIORS ELITE GB UNITED KINGDOM 643 MAN 8 7 15 1
32 431 OSCAR PEREZ FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 631 MAN 7 6 13 1
33 399 ADRIAN SUAREZ S.C.D. RABADEIRA SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 599 MAN 6 5 11 1
34 413 HELIO SANTOS CLUB SPORT MARITIMO SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 613 MAN 4 2 6 1
35 439 SERGIO MARQUES CLUBE CULTURAL E DESPORTIVO DE VEIROS SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 639 MAN 2 4 6 1
36 436 ROGER VALLVERDU FEDERACIO CATALANA DE PATINATGE SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 636 MAN 5 0 5 1
37 438 SERGIO GARCIA EL PILAR MARIANISTAS SENIORS ELITE ES SPAIN 638 MAN 3 0 3 1
38 417 JOAO SIMOES GD LAGOA - ALGARVE SENIORS ELITE PT PORTUGAL 617 MAN 1 1 2 1

Juiz Arbitro Secretaria

François Gigin Susana Grosso
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